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STEPHEM JAMES MAMAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th JUMNE 195¢

FIXED ASBETS
Tangibie Assets

CURREMT ASSETS
Deblors
Cash at Bank and in Hand

CREDITORS : Amounts falling due within
one year

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

REPRESENTED BY

Share Capital : Ordinary Shares of £1 each

Profit and Loss Account

23,053

6,538

29,591

32,946

Asg at
30-06-89

16,891

(3,355)

13,536

13,536

100

13,438

13,536

Fage 2
As at
30-08-G8

3,324
11,382
3,127
14,509
18,056

(3,547}

{223)

(223)

1G0

{323)

(223)

The Director have relied on the exemption for individuai statements under the Companies Act 1981
and has done so on the grounds that the Company is entitled to the benefit of these exemptions

as a small company.

The Director's Statement on the continued Balance Sheet, on the next page forms an integral

part of this Balance sheet.

SJReed DIRECTOR

Approved by the Board on 15th March 1999
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th JUME 19989

DIRECTORS STATEMEMT

fn approving these financial statements as director of the company
| hereby confirm:

a) that for the year in question the company was entitled to the
examption conferred by section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985,

b) that no notice has been deposited at the registered office of
the company pursuant to section 245B(2) requesting that an audit
be conducted for the year ended 30th June 1999; and

that we acknowledge our responsibilities for;

(i) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 221, and

(it} preparing accounts which gave a true and fair view of the
siate of affairs of the company as &t the end of the financial

year and of its profit for the year then ended and which otherwise
comply with the provisions of the Companies Act relating to
accaunts, so far as applicable to the company.

The accounts were approved by the directar an 15th March 2000

R -
y \:‘\

S JReed DIRECTOR




