Ready Companies

# STEPHEN JAMES MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1999

WORLD TRUING

A14 COMPANIES HOUSE

0476 22/04/00

## STEPHEN JAMES MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

Page 1

# FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1999

## **COMPANY DETAILS**

**COMPANY NUMBER** 

1696997

DIRECTOR

S J Reed

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Mrs M Reed

REGISTERED OFFICE

37 Knightsbridge Walk Billericay

Essex CM12 0HN

## BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th JUNE 1999

	As at <u>30-06-99</u>	As at <u>30-06-98</u>
FIXED ASSETS Tangible Assets	16,891	3,324
CURRENT ASSETS Debtors Cash at Bank and in Hand	23,053 6,538 29,591	11,382 3,127 14,509
CREDITORS : Amounts falling due within one year	32,946	18,056
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES	(3,355)	(3,547)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT	13,536	(223)
	13,536	(223)
REPRESENTED BY		
Share Capital : Ordinary Shares of £1 each	100	100
Profit and Loss Account	13,436	(323)
	13,536	(223)

The Director have relied on the exemption for individual statements under the Companies Act 1981 and has done so on the grounds that the Company is entitled to the benefit of these exemptions as a small company.

The Director's Statement on the continued Balance Sheet, on the next page forms an integral part of this Balance sheet.

S J Reed DIRECTOR

Approved by the Board on 15th March 1999

#### BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th JUNE 1999

#### **DIRECTORS STATEMENT**

In approving these financial statements as director of the company I hereby confirm:

- a) that for the year in question the company was entitled to the exemption conferred by section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985;
- b) that no notice has been deposited at the registered office of the company pursuant to section 249B(2) requesting that an audit be conducted for the year ended 30th June 1999; and

that we acknowledge our responsibilities for;

- (i) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221, and
- (ii) preparing accounts which gave a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit for the year then ended and which otherwise comply with the provisions of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

The accounts were approved by the director on 15th March 2000

S J Reed DIRECTOR